
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

APPLIED SURVEY RESEARCH TO IMPLEMENT AND MAINTAIN DATA 
COLLECTION FOR THE JUVENILE PROBATION AND CAMPS FUNDING (JPCF) 

AND JUVENILE JUSTICE CRIME PREVENTION ACT (JJCPA) PROGRAMS, 
INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $67,737 TO $247,373 

______________________________________________________________ 
 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on January 13, 2012 the Board of Supervisors approved 

Resolution Number 071804 with Applied Survey Research for the term of July 1, 2012 

through June 30, 2014 with a total obligation not to exceed $180,000, which is 66% of 

the funding level; and 

 
WHEREAS, additional funding from the state has been received and the JJCC 

has approved augmenting the contracts to 100% of the original award amount; and 

 
WHEREAS, this amendment would increase the funding for FYs 2012-14 by 

$67,373 enabling ASR to dedicate additional hours, in some categories by as much as 

75% to 100% over last fiscal year, for data collection and analysis, including analysis of 

probation entry/re-entry trends of juvenile recidivism; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Probation Department recommends amendment of Resolution 

Number 071804 to increase funding by $67,373 to $247,373; and 

 



WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with the form of this Amendment 

and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into 

said Amendment. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Amendment 

for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the 

President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


